01-14-2002



JAN - 9 2002

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	▼ ▼		▼	▼	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trad	emarks: Ple	ase record the	e attached origi	nal documents or c	opy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): John D. Elliot, Jr. William N. Turk					f receiving party e Technolog	
			Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 📮 Yes [□ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:						
🛂 Assignment	🖵 Merger		Street Address: 18332 Hideaway Road			
·	Change of N	ŀ				
Other			City Cha		State: NC	7in:28
11/0/01	11/0/01		City: Cita	ITTOLLE	State:_NC	Zip: <u>Zu</u>
Execution Date: 11/8/01	11/9/01		Additional r	name(s) & addr	ess(es) attached?	🖳 Yes 🖫
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):					
If this document is being filed to	gether with a ne	w applica	tion, the ex	ecution date	of the applicati	on is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Paten			
				. ,		
09/932,884	Additional nur	nhers attac	hed? 🗀 Ve	: (X)∗ No		
E. Name and address of party to w		· ·			ations and pate	nte involve
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:					1)\$	
Name: Ryan A. Schneid		'			- 1)Ψ	
Internal Address: Troutman Sanders LLP			Enclo	osed		
			X ☐ Auth	orized to be	charged to dep	osit accour
Street Address: 600 Peachtr			8. Deposit a	account num	ber: 20–15 0	07
Street Address: 000 Tedener						
Suite 5200						
City: Atlanta State: GA	Zip: 303	08	(Attach dup	licate copy of th	nis page if paying b	y deposit acc
	DO NO	OT USE 1	HIS SPAC	E		
Statement and signature.		_				
To the best of my knowledge ar		egoi yi g int	ermation is	true and coi	rrect and any at	tached cop
is a true copy of the original doo	:ument.	him		N /	17 1	OV 2601
Ryan A. Schneider Name of Person Signin		111/00	Signature	W	16.10	Date
<i>l</i> -	_		- المحادد التي التي التي التي التي التي التي التي	nents, a <u>nd docu</u>		

T-265 P.003/007 F-783

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, John D. Elliot, Jr and William N. Turk have invented certain improvements in a Cellulose Insulation With Pest Control Protection for which a continuation-in-part patent application was filed on 20 August 2001 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and accorded Serial No. 09/932,884, and whereas

CELLULOSE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, INC. 18332 Hideaway Road Charlotte, North Carolina 28278-8610

desires to purchase the same;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid by the said

Cellulose Technologies Group, Inc.

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said

Celiplose Technologies Group, Inc.

in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any other intellectual property claiming priority thereto, in and to the inventions therein set forth, and in and to any other U.S., International and/or Foreign patent or other intellectual property now known or in the future that may issue on or claim priority to said application, and/or any conventional, division, communation, communation-in-pur, reissue, renewal, reexam, continued prosecution application ("CPA"), or Request for Continued Examination ("RCE") thereof; and we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments that may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

PATENT REEL: 012444 FRAME: 0643

NC LICENSE PLATE CLT

☑ 003/006 PAGE 07

Nov-08-2001 15:18

From-TROUTHAN SANDERS

T-386 P.004/007 F-783

Cellulose Technology Group, Inc. Assignment Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 01/09/2002

reunto set my hand and seal this day of
Shin Elist J. (SEAL)
John D. Elliot, Jr.
11/08/01
Date

before me, a notary public, came to me known and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly
d deed.
NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:
ercunto set my hand and seal this
11-09-01
Date
Date
, before me, a notary public, came to me known and d who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly and deed.
NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 12/29/02
My Commission Expires: 12/29/02

PATENT

REEL: 012444 FRAME: 0644